196
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
1 C/O, 1 NO 2 C/O, 2 NO
AgNi
250 V / 400 V
5 V
16 A / 250 V AC 8 A / 250 V AC
16 A / 24 V DC 8 A / 24 V DC

2 x 1,5 mm2 (2 x 16 AWG). Maximum screw
torque: 0,6 Nm.
Ordering codes ❻
Type Number and type
of contacts
Coil code
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 C/O
12 - 2 C/O
21 - 1 NO
22 - 2 NO
Cover
Cover
17S - installation module, width 17,5 mm
M T � P I
see Tables 1, 2, 3, 4  page 197
Example of ordering code ❻ :
MT-PI-17S-22-9024 relay MT-PI-..., cover - installation module, width 17,5 mm, with two normally open contacts,
voltage version 230 V AC 50 Hz or 24 V AC/DC 50 Hz ❸ , contact material AgNi
2 C/O 2 NO
Table of codes Tabele 5
MT-PI-17S-11-1012 MT-PI-17S-12-1012 12 V DC
MT-PI-17S-11-1024 MT-PI-17S-12-1024 24 V DC
MT-PI-17S-11-1048 MT-PI-17S-12-1048 48 V DC
MT-PI-17S-11-3115 MT-PI-17S-12-3115 115 V AC 50 Hz
MT-PI-17S-11-3230 MT-PI-17S-12-3230 230 V AC 50 Hz
MT-PI-17S-21-8012 MT-PI-17S-22-8012 12 V AC/DC
MT-PI-17S-21-8048 MT-PI-17S-22-8048 48 V AC/DC
MT-PI-17S-21-8115 MT-PI-17S-22-8115 115 V AC/DC
MT-PI-17S-21-9024 ❸ MT-PI-17S-22-9024 ❸ 24 V AC/DC
230 V AC 50 Hz
Installation relay code Rated
coil voltage
11